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FINAL LIST OF ATTENDENTS 

Nr. Name Organisation Position Contact Details 

1 

 

Mr. Peloteshweu 

Phofuetsile 
Department of Water  Affairs 

Ministry of Minerals, 
Energy and Water 
Resources (MMEWR) 

Deputy Director pphofuetsile@gov.bw 
M: +267 74618440 
T: +267 3607236 
H: +267 5337117 

2 Mr. Thato 

Setloboko 
Department of Water Affairs 

Ministry of Minerals, 
Energy and Water 
Resources (MMEWR) 

Head of 

Groundwater 

Division 

tssetloboko@gov.bw 
M: +267 73609997 
T: +267 3607231 
H: 267 3952856 

3 Mr. Piet 

Kenabatho 
 

 

University of Botswana 

Department of Environmental 
Science 

Senior Lecturer kenabatho@mopipi.ub.bw 
T : +267 3552509 
M : +267 74599317 

4 Mr. Gaolatlhe 

Bhutto Lentswe  

Independent Consultant Hydrogeologist 
 
lentswegb@yahoo.co.uk 
M : +267 71747129 / 72224628 / 73985634 

5 Mr. Odirile Otto 

Itumeleng  

Independent Consultant Attorney odirileitum@yahoo.co.uk 
M : +267 72225485 

6 Dr Bothepha 
Mosetlhi 

University of Botswana 

Department of Environmental 

Lecturer bothepha.mosetlhi@mopipi.ub.bw / 

bothepha.mosetlhi@gmail.com 
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Science T : +267 3555029 
M : +267 74583944 

7 Mr. Abraham 

Nehemia 
Department of Water Affairs 
 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Water and Forestry 

Under – Secretary nehemiaa@mawf.gov.na 
T : +264 61 2087228 
F : +264 61 2087774 

8 Ms. Aina N.  Ileka 
 

 

Department of Water Affairs 
 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Water and Forestry 

 
Chief 
Hydrogeologist 

ilekaa@mawf.gov.na 
T : +264 61 208 7102 
M: + 264 81 144 8972 

9 Ms. Lydia Joel 
 

 

Independent Consultant Hydrogeologist Lydiajoel91@gmail.com 
M: + 264 (0) 816 237 441 

10 Ms. Viviane 

Kinyaga 
 

 

Desert Research 
Foundation of Namibia 
(DRFN) 

Director Viviane.kinyaga@drfn.org.na 
T: +264 61 377 500 
M: +264 855 850 669 

11 Mr. Don Muroua 
 

 

Independent Consultant Project Manager – 
Environmental 
Projects 

trinityenvir@iway.na / donm@iway.na 
M: +264 (0) 81 350 3086 

12 Gettie Mulokoshi Department of Water Affairs 
 
Ministry of Agriculture, 

Water and Forestry 

 MulokoshiG@mawf.gov.na 
T: +264 61 2087075 
M: +264 81 6209276 

13 Mr. Fortress K. 

Netili 

 

Council for Geo-Science 
 

 

Senior 
Hydrogeologist 
 
Manager for 

Water 

Geosciences 

Fnetili@geoscience.org.za 
Vhadau.netili@gmail.com 
T: +27 12 841 1911 

14 Joyce Leshomo 
 

 

Council for Geo-Science 
 

 

Senior 
Hydrogeologist 

jleshomo@geoscience.org.za 
T: +27 12 841 1079 
M: +27 83 878 7145 

15 Mr Bantu Hanise 
 

Council for Geo-Science 
 

Socioeconomic and Ntsoendoe@gmail.com / 

bhanise@geoscience.org.za 
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   environmentalist T : +27 12 841 1381 
M : +27 72 544 3894 

16 Prof. Jurgen 

Kirchner 
 

 

Independent Consultant Senior 
Hydrogeologist 

g-wi@hotmail.de 
T: +264 61 222207 
M: +264 81 2976543 

17 Mr. Stefano Burchi AIDA Senior Legal 
Specialist 

stefano.burchi@gmail.com 
T : +39 3923406624 

18 Mr. Andrew Ross UNESCO Consultant a.ross@unesco.org 
T : +33 (0)1 45 68 39 43 

19 
 
Mr. Tales Carvalho 

Resende 

UNESCO Consultant t.carvalho-resende@unesco.org 
T : +33 (0)1 45 68 39 65 

20  
Mr Youssef Filali- 

Meknassi 

UNESCO Programme 

Specialist 
y.filali-meknassi@unesco.org 
T : +264 61 291 7000 

21 
 
Mr Geert-Jan 

Nijsten 

IGRAC – International 
Groundwater Centre 

 
Senior Researcher geert-jan.nijsten@un-igrac.org 

T: +31 (0)15 215 1894 
M: +31 (0)6 3002 2137 
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